  CFY67
IFAG IMM RPD D HIR 1 of 8 V3, August 2011
HiRel K-Band GaAs Super Low Noise HEMT
 HiRel Discrete and Microwave Semiconductor
 Pseudo-morphic AlGaAs/InGaAs/GaAs HEMT
 For professional super low-noise amplifiers
 For frequencies from 500 MHz to > 20 GHz
 Hermetically sealed microwave package
 Super low noise figure, high associated gain
  Space Qualified
ESA/SCC Detail Spec. No.: 5613/004,
Type Variant No.s 01 to 04, 05 foreseen (tbc.)
1 2
34
ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device, observe handling precautions!
Type Marking Ordering Code Pin Configuration Package
   1 2 3 4
CFY67-08 (ql)
CFY67-08P (ql)
CFY67-10 (ql)
CFY67-10P (ql)
- see below G S D S Micro-X
CFY67-nnl: specifies gain and output power levels (see electrical characteristics)
(ql) Quality Level:  P: Professional Quality
  H: High Rel Quality